# 460\_\_\_\_

# \$\$0.00 T125

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Agfa-Gevaert NV & Co. KG	09/27/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Agfa-Gevaert HealthCare GmbH	
Street Address:	Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee	
City:	Leverkusen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-51373	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11233460
Patent Number:	7256413

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (781)863-9931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-863-9991

Email: grant.houston@ghme.com

Correspondent Name: J. Grant Houston
Address Line 1: 4 Militia Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4

Address Line 4: Lexington, MASSACHUSETTS 02421

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0119.0025, 26US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Grant Houston

Total Attachments: 1

source=0019.0025 + 0026 signed assign A-G NV to A-G HealthCare#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019920 FRAME: 0095

500369258

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS Agfa-Gevaert NV & Co. KG ("Assignor"), a corporation with offices at D-51373 Leverkusen, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to the United States Letters Patent Application No.

11/233,460, filed September 22, 2005 and

United States Letters Patent No.

7,256,413, issued August 14, 2007

(the "Patents") and the inventions covered by the Patents (the "Inventions");

AND WHEREAS Agfa-Gevaert HealthCare GmbH ("Assignee"), a corporation with offices at D-51373 Leverkusen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

	In testimony of which I have executed	this Assignment on	th <u>e dat</u> e indi	cated next t	o my
name.		1/	1 /		

Dated: 27, 09, 2007

Heino Ziegler, HR Hanager Agfa-Gevaert NV & Co. KG

I declare that I did see the above-named individual sign this document in my presence.

Witness: 4

**RECORDED: 10/04/2007** 

Date: 27, 09, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019920 FRAME: 0096